shortcomings in the existing literature. A comparison 
is made between exposures measured using 3- and 
5-dB exchange rates (ERs), allowing for evaluation 
of noise variability in construction work and the 
poten tial impact of proposed noise regulations on the 
industry. Three hundred thirty-eight (338) noise 
exposurc samples were collected from 133 construc­
tion worker; in four trades: carpenters. laborers. 
ironworkers, and operating engineers. The samples 
were obtained from four sites over a 22-week period, 
with each site samp led a t least 12 times on a ran­